
FORMULA RACE CAR ASSOCIATION
2019 CAMS NSW STATE MOTOR RACING CHAMPIONSHIP
POINTS TABLE AFTER ROUND 4

OUTRIGHT CHAMPIONSHIP Class

Rnd 1 

WP

Rnd 2 

SMP

Rnd 3 

SMP

Rnd 4 

WP

Rnd 5 

SMP Total

1. Aaron McClintock Dallara F301 B 61 75 55 36 227

2. Greg Muddle Dallara F399 B 29 63 51 75 218

3. Phil Morrow Dallara F304 B 44 51 57 59 211

4. Robert Rowe Dallara F310 C 36 47 43 57 183

5. Ron Coath Dallara F307 C 51 33 26 44 154

6. Glenn Lynch Dallara F397 A 32 30 37 41 140

7. Graeme Holmes Dallara F304 B 75 # 61 # 136

8. Lawrence Katsidis Dallara F304 B 49 43 0 27 119

9. Rob Sviderskas Dallara F304 B 20 0 22 36 78

10. Shane Wilson Dallara F310 C # # 60 # 60

11. Shayne Morrow Dallara F397 A # # 10 33 43

12. Ross McAlpine Mygale F311 C 20 20 0 # 40

13. Rod Anderson Reynard 893 A # # 27 # 27

14. Denis Lesslie Dallara F304 B # # # 10 10

CLASS CHAMPIONSHIP Class

Rnd 1 

WP

Rnd 2 

SMP

Rnd 3 

SMP

Rnd 4 

WP

Rnd 5 

SMP Total

1. Aaron McClintock Dallara F301 B 63 75 63 38 239

2. Robert Rowe Dallara F310 C 48 63 55 63 229

3. Glenn Lynch Dallara F397 A 47 43 75 63 228

4. Phil Morrow Dallara F304 B 51 53 61 61 226

5. Greg Muddle Dallara F399 B 29 63 55 75 222

6. Ron Coath Dallara F307 C 59 47 45 51 202

7. Graeme Holmes Dallara F304 B 75 # 67 # 142

8. Lawrence Katsidis Dallara F304 B 53 43 0 29 125

9. Rob Sviderskas Dallara F304 B 27 0 25 51 103

10. Shayne Morrow Dallara F397 A # # 10 51 61

11. Shane Wilson Dallara F310 C # # 59 # 59

12. Ross McAlpine Mygale F311 C 26 22 0 # 48

13. Rod Anderson Reynard 893 A # # 47 # 47

14. Denis Lesslie Dallara F304 B # # # 10 10

Classes:

A - Classic, Pre 1999 # - Did not compete in this round

B - Cup, 1999-2004

C - All Other Cars



FORMULA RACE CAR ASSOCIATION
2019 CAMS NSW STATE MOTOR RACING CHAMPIONSHIP
POINTS TABLE AFTER ROUND 4

CLASS C - OPEN CLASS

1. Robert Rowe Dallara F310 48 63 55 63 229

2. Ron Coath Dallara F307 59 0 0 51 110

3. Shane Wilson Dallara F310 # # 59 # 59

4. Ross McAlpine Mygale F311 26 22 0 # 48

CLASS B - CUP CLASS 1999-2004

1. Aaron McClintock Dallara F301 63 75 63 38 239

2. Phil Morrow Dallara F304 51 53 61 61 226

3. Greg Muddle Dallara F399 29 63 55 75 222

4. Graeme Holmes Dallara F304 75 # 67 # 142

5. Lawrence Katsidis Dallara F304 53 43 0 29 125

6. Rob Sviderskas Dallara F304 0 0 25 51 76

7. Denis Lesslie Dallara F304 # # # 10 10

CLASS A - CLASSIC CLASS Pre-1999

1. Glenn Lynch Dallara F397 47 43 75 63 228

2. Ron Coath Dallara F396 0 47 45 0 92

3. Shayne Morrow Dallara F397 # # 10 51 61

4. Rod Anderson Reynard 893 # # 47 # 47

5. Rob Sviderskas Elfin 622 27 0 0 0 27



FORMULA RACE CAR ASSOCIATION
2019 CAMS NSW STATE MOTOR RACING CHAMPIONSHIP
ROUND 4 RESULTS: Wakefield Park, 7 & 8 September 2019

OUTRIGHT CHAMPIONSHIP CLASS Qual. Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Total

1. Greg Muddle Dallara F399 B 1 25 25 25 75

2. Phil Morrow Dallara F304 B 2 21 21 17 59

3. Robert Rowe Dallara F310 C 3 19 19 19 57

4. Ron Coath Dallara F307 C 5 17 12 15 44

5. Glenn Lynch Dallara F397 A 4 15 13 13 41

6. Aaron McClintock Dallara F301 B DNQ 0 15 21 36

7. Rob Sviderskas Dallara F304 B 7 13 11 12 36

8. Shayne Morrow Dallara F397 A DNQ 12 10 11 33

9. Lawrence Katsidis Dallara F304 B 6 5 17 5 27

10. Denis Lesslie Dallara F304 B 8 0 5 5 10

CLASS CHAMPIONSHIP CLASS Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Total

1. Greg Muddle Dallara F399 B 25 25 25 75

2. Robert Rowe Dallara F310 C 21 21 21 63

3. Glenn Lynch Dallara F397 A 21 21 21 63

4. Phil Morrow Dallara F304 B 21 21 19 61

5. Shayne Morrow Dallara F397 A 17 17 17 51

6. Rob Sviderskas Dallara F304 B 19 15 17 51

7. Ron Coath Dallara F307 C 17 17 17 51

8. Aaron McClintock Dallara F301 B 0 17 21 38

9. Lawrence Katsidis Dallara F304 B 5 19 5 29

10. Denis Lesslie Dallara F304 B 0 5 5 10

Classes: Points: 

A - Classic, Pre 1999 1st - 20; 2nd - 16; 3rd - 14; 4th - 12; 5th - 10; 6th - 8; 

B - Cup, 1999-2004 7th - 7; 8th - 6; 9th - 5;  10th - 4;  All other finishers - 2.

C - All Other Cars If 3 or less cars in class:  16, 12, 9

All starters 5 points



FORMULA RACE CAR ASSOCIATION
2019 CAMS NSW STATE MOTOR RACING CHAMPIONSHIP
ROUND 4 RESULTS: Wakefield Park, 7 & 8 September 2019

CLASS C - OPEN CLASS Qual. Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Total

1. Robert Rowe Dallara F310 1 21 21 21 63

2. Ron Coath Dallara F307 2 17 17 17 51

CLASS B - CUP CLASS 1999-2004

1. Greg Muddle Dallara F399 1 25 25 25 75

2. Phil Morrow Dallara F304 2 21 21 19 61

3. Rob Sviderskas Dallara F304 4 19 15 17 51

4. Aaron McClintock Dallara F301 DNQ 0 17 21 38

5. Lawrence Katsidis Dallara F304 3 5 19 5 29

6. Denis Lesslie Dallara F304 5 0 5 5 10

CLASS A - CLASSIC CLASS

1. Glenn Lynch Dallara F397 1 21 21 21 63

2. Shayne Morrow Dallara F397 DNQ 17 17 17 51

Classes: Points: 

A - Classic, Pre 1999 1st - 20; 2nd - 16; 3rd - 14; 4th - 12; 5th - 10; 6th - 8; 

B - Cup, 1999-2004 7th - 7; 8th - 6; 9th - 5;  10th - 4;  All other finishers - 2.

C - All Other Cars If 3 or less cars in class:  16, 12, 9

All starters 5 points
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